

Privacy Policy

This privacy policy (the "Policy") sets forth the manner in which Artisan Partners Asset Management Inc. ("Artisan Partners") treats information that may be identified by us when you visit our website. This Policy is applicable only to this website and not to any sites linked herein. We disclaim any responsibility for the privacy policies and information protection practices of any third party website linked herein. If you are an investment advisory client of Artisan Partners Limited Partnership or any of its affiliates, you are subject to a separate privacy policy concerning the protection of your account information.

Information collected and how it's used

We do not collect any personally identifiable information from anyone who is merely visiting or browsing our website; however, personal information may be obtained from visitors who choose to send us e-mail messages with inquiries regarding our company or requests for information. Personally identifiable information collected in this manner will not be sold to third parties. Such information will be used only as part of our normal business operations, such as to process your requests for documents or information.

Presently, our website uses cookies to facilitate easier navigation within the site and provide a higher level of convenience for the visitor. Use of cookies also helps us to understand how people use our sites so we can improve site functionality. Please click on the following link to access information about Cookies Use on Artisan Partners' Sites: www.artisanpartners.com/cookies/

We may use external service providers to operate our website and employ third parties to perform work on our behalf, such as responding to requests for documents or information. These persons may have access to your personally identifiable information, but only for the limited purpose of performing their duties. Such personnel are not permitted to use or share your personally identifiable information for any other purpose.

Changes to this Policy

This Policy is subject to change. Artisan Partners may modify this Policy at any time and for any reason. All modifications to this Policy will be effective immediately upon posting. We recommend that you periodically review this Policy for changes. By accessing our website you agree that you have reviewed and agree to the terms of the Policy.

Last revised February 15, 2013. Copyright © 2013 Artisan Partners. All rights reserved.